24 LC 47 2660

Senate Resolution 443

By: Senators Kennedy of the 18th, Gooch of the 51st, Robertson of the 29th, Anavitarte of the 31st, Brass of the 28th and others

ADOPTED SENATE

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Appointing Rick Jeffares to the State Election Board; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 21-2-30 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated,
- 3 the Senate selects by majority vote of the Senate a member of the State Election Board; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Rick Jeffares is a resident of Locust Grove and is a successful businessman with
- 5 a long record of public service as a city manager, county commissioner, and former state
- 6 Senator; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Rick Jeffares will be an excellent member of the State Election Board.
- 8 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that Rick Jeffares is appointed
- 9 by the members of the Senate as a member of the State Election Board to serve as provided
- 10 for by subsection (b) of Code Section 21-2-30.
- 11 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 12 to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Secretary of State
- 13 Brad Raffensperger and Rick Jeffares.